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enter Freq 831.500000 MHz ] Be‘:ferFreq. su.snuongm:‘:sﬂm oo MMRadlo Std: None [Center Freq 831.500000 MHz ] rFle'eq w.soonoocou::s”m oo MMR:dlo Std: None
#IFGain:Low #Atten: 40 dB #IFGain:Low n: 40 dB
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43.02 % at 0dB 100 44.83 % at 0dB 10}
1o 19
100%  3.08dB 049 100%  248dB 049 \
1.0 % 5.23dB 1.0 % 4.64 dB
CF Ste) CF Ste)
01%  650dB 5000000 ez 01% 5838 5000000 iz
001%  7.38dB 001%) pute Man 001%  6.56dB 001 e Man
0.001% 8.09dB Freqoffset 0.001% 6.99dB FreqOffset
0.0001% 8.19dB 0.001 % 0Hz| 0.0001 % 7.26 dB 0.001 % 0 Hz|
Peak 8.19dB Peak 7.28dB
30.12 dBm 29.87 dBm
0:0001 A 0dB 20dB /0001 0dB 20dB
Info BW 15.000 MHz Info BW 15.000 MHz
= status = starus

Fig.77

Fig.78

The State Radio_monitoring_center Testing Center (SRTC)
Tel: 86-10-5799 6183
Fax: 86-10-57996388

Page number: 94 of 110

Vv3.0.0



SRTC

(R AR e e M

No.: SRTC2022-9004(F)-22040701(C)
FCC ID: SRQ-ZTEA7040C

lent Spectrum Analyzer - Power Stat

Agilent Spectrum Analyzer - Power Stat CCDF
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RL (3 C 03148:32 PV 08, 2022
enter Freq 836.500000 MHz ] Center Freq: §36.500000 MHz Radio Std: None Frégusncy
—= Trg: Counts:1.00 M/1.00 Mpt
HFGainilow  ¥Atten: 40 dB
Average Power 100 5 S2ussian Reference
Center Freq|
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0 Re (3 C 13PM 10 08, 2022 i 3 TO | 34842 PMn 08, 2022
enter Freq 836.500000 MHz | Center Freq: 836500000 MHz Radio Std: None Fréquancy [Center Freq 836.500000 MHz MHz Radio Std: None Frequency
—= Trg: Counts:1.00 M/1.00 Mpt e Counts:1.00 M1.00 Mpt
#HFGainlow  #Atten: 40 dB #IFGainLow
Average Power 100 o, S2USSian Reference Average Power 100 v, S2Ussian Reference
24 88 dBm Center Freq| 22 70 dBm \ CenterFreq|
B \ 836500000 MHz| B 836.500000 MHz,
49.01 % at 0dB 101 \ 43.73 % at 0dB 102
1% 1%
10.0 % 2.49 dB 049 10.0 % 297 dB 019
1.0% 3.84dB 1.0% 5.10dB
CF St CF St
0.1% 4.19dB 5000000 Meiz 0.1% 6.29dB 5000000 M
o o
001%  4.27dB 001 — Man 001%  7.07dB oot Man
0.001% 4.61dB FreqOffset 0001% 7.58dB FreqOffset
0.0001 % 4.89dB 0.001 % OHz 0.0001% 8.01dB 0.001 %| 0Hz
Peak 4.95dB Peak 8.13dB
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RL RF. 50 AC SENSE:INT ALIGNAUTO 03.49 :01 PM Jun 08, 2022 Frequency i RL RF 509 AC ALIGNAUTO. 03:48:23 PM Jun 08, 2022 Frequency
enter Freq 836.500000 MHz ] Be‘:ferFreq. s:as.snuongm:‘:sﬂm oo MMRadlo Std: None [Center Freq 836.500000 MHz ] rFle'eq ess.soonoocou::s”m oo MMR:dlo Std: None
#IFGain:Low #Atten: 40 dB #IFGain:Low n: 40 dB
Average Power 100 o S2USSian Reference Average Power 100 o, S2Ussian Reference
CenterFreq Center Freq|
21.65dBm 836500000 MHz| 22.66 dBm 836500000 MHz
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5 Spurious Emissions at antenna terminal

Band

Carrier
frequency
(MHz)

Channel

BW RB Size

RB Offset

Conducted
Spurious Plot

QPSK
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831.5

26865

15

Fig.1

26

836.5

26915

15

Fig.2
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841.5

26965

15

Fig.3
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6 Band Edges Compliance
Band | Mode frgqaur(ralﬁgy Channel BW | RBSize | RBOffset | £and Edges
(MHz) Plot
26 QPSK 824.7 26797 14 1 0 Fig.1
26 QPSK 824.7 26797 14 6 0 Fig.2
26 QPSK 848.3 27033 14 1 5 Fig.3
26 QPSK 848.3 27033 1.4 6 0 Fig.4
26 QPSK 825.5 26805 3 1 0 Fig.5
26 QPSK 825.5 26805 3 15 0 Fig.6
26 QPSK 847.5 27025 3 1 14 Fig.7
26 QPSK 847.5 27025 3 15 0 Fig.8
26 QPSK 826.5 26815 5 1 0 Fig.9
26 QPSK 826.5 26815 5 25 0 Fig.10
26 QPSK 846.5 27015 5 1 24 Fig.11
26 QPSK 846.5 27015 5 25 0 Fig.12
26 QPSK 829 26840 10 1 0 Fig.13
26 QPSK 829 26840 10 50 0 Fig.14
26 QPSK 844 26990 10 1 49 Fig.15
26 QPSK 844 26990 10 50 0 Fig.16
26 QPSK 831.5 26865 15 1 0 Fig.17
26 QPSK 831.5 26865 15 75 0 Fig.18
26 QPSK 841.5 26965 15 1 74 Fig.19
26 QPSK 841.5 26965 15 75 0 Fig.20
Test Mode: QPSK
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Fig.1 Fig.2
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